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ABEL

Helen 08/23/1966 08/26/1966East I  46 East 1 N N 76

ABRAHAM
Anna 06/17/1898 06/17/1898Main F  451 East 6 N 3 months
Frederick W. J. 03/03/1899 03/03/1899Main F  330 West 4 Y 25
Henry J. 05/08/1951 05/11/1951Main F  453 West 3 Y 74
Johanna Falkins Voelkert 01/28/1901 01/28/1901Main F  453 West 2 Y 60
John 12/09/1922 12/09/1922Main F  453 West 1 Y 79
Lena Maria 08/02/1900 08/02/1900Main F  330 West 5 Y 19

ABRAHAMS
Rabbi David Edward 04/06/2025 04/10/2025East D  58 East 3 Y N 73

ACKLEY
Ann 1864Main C  7 West 5 Y 42
Kenneth Everett 10/07/2003 10/15/2005Main K  125 East 6 Y N 65
Lydia Jane "Jennie" 1882Main C  7 West 4 Y 54
Mary A. Ball 05/17/1898 05/17/1898Main C  7 West 2 Y 64
Miriam Shepherd Hancoc 04/18/2021 05/28/2021Main K  125 East 6 Y N 81
William J. 05/10/1894 05/13/1894Main C  7 West 3 Y 54
William Eddy 02/10/1901 02/10/1901Main C  7 West 6 Y 84

ADAMS
Andrew N. 11/02/1959 11/06/1959Main H  511 West 4 Y 67
Caroline Sandhope 11/09/1949 11/12/1949Main H  511 West 3 Y 58
Clarence J. 01/05/1968 01/09/1968East B  85 East 3 Y 84
Edith Rose Hennings 10/22/1946 10/24/1946Main H  503 East 2 Y 46
Gertrude F. E. 05/17/1943 05/17/1943East B  85 East 2 Y 52
Hermann 11/05/1877 11/12/1877Main S Row 6 15 Y N 7 days

ADAMSON
Agnes Waddell 08/28/1901 08/30/1901Main A  87 East 2 Y N 85
Ellen 01/20/1866 01/20/1866Main A  87 West 2 Y 41
Gene T. 06/01/1843 06/01/1843Main J  210 West 2 Y 77
H. A. Main J  210 West 1 N
Mary W. 01/31/1910 02/04/1910Main A  87 West 3 Y 83
Thomas W., Jr. 03/06/1854 03/06/1854Main A  87 East 3 Y 20
Thomas W., Sr. 09/03/1908 09/05/1908Main A  87 East 1 Y 94
Wales 12/11/1865 12/11/1865Main A  87 East 4 Y 21
William 09/02/1890 09/05/1890Main A  87 West 1 Y 76

ADRIANCE
Caroline "Carrie" Austin 10/23/1942 10/23/1942East B  51 West 4 Y 78
George H. 03/10/1931 03/13/1931East B  51 West 3 Y 70
William 11/08/1950 11/10/1950East I  23 East 4 N N 85

ADULT
Main S Row 3 14
Main S Row 3 15
Main S Row 3 16

AGATE
Anna Eugenia Sutherlan 01/31/1950 04/12/1950Main K  146 West 5 Y 81
Donald Sutherland 08/17/1906 08/17/1906Main K  146 West 4 Y N 4
Eliza 01/29/1912 01/29/1912Main K  155 West 2 Y 78
Elroy "Roy" Theodore 07/01/1952 07/04/1952Main L  179 East 1 Y 77
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Emily Beers 06/08/1856 06/08/1856Main K  155 West 4 Y 48
Emma Ophelia Sikes 05/13/1981 05/15/1981Main L  179 East 2 Y 94
Gulielina M. 12/13/1891 12/13/1891Main K  146 West 5 Y N 3 months
Helen A. Willard 08/03/1916 08/04/1916Main K  146 East 5 Y 75
Infant 01/01/1844 01/01/1844Main K  155 West 6 M N infant
John Herbert 12/05/1948 12/05/1948Main L  179 West 4 Y 65
John , Jr. 11/14/1928 11/15/1928Main L  179 West 2 Y 90
John S., Sr. 08/13/1893 08/13/1893Main K  155 West 3 Y 89
Mary J. 07/29/1908 07/29/1908Main K  155 West 1 Y 76
Mary Jane Austin 08/08/1933 08/10/1933Main L  179 West 3 Y 84
Nellie Watkinson 09/29/1969 10/01/1969Main L  179 West 5 N 81
Thomas B. 07/13/1891 07/13/1891Main K  155 West 5 Y 50
William S. 01/10/1914 01/10/1914Main K  146 East 6 Y 77
William John 06/29/1940 07/01/1940Main K  146 West 6 Y 78

AKERS
Hazel P. Van Arsdall 12/30/1967 01/03/1968East C  15 East 4 Y 76

ALBRECHT
Charles W. 04/23/1982 04/28/1982Main H  501 East 6 Y 83
Elsie A. Knitter 02/19/1977 02/22/1977Main H  501 East 5 Y 79
Gustave Charles 04/22/1948 04/22/1948Main H  501 West 3 Y 63
Johanna A. 06/18/1950 06/21/1950Main H  501 West 2 Y 87
Laura C. 11/11/1941 11/14/1941Main H  501 West 4 Y 54
William 03/20/1924 03/20/1924Main H  501 West 1 Y 62

ALCOX
Arthur Allen 09/30/1954 10/11/1954East C  18 West 2 Y 65
Elizabeth M. Dailey 02/15/1954 10/11/1954East C  18 West 1 Y 62

ALDRICH
Albert W. 12/21/1851 12/21/1851Main M  121 East 4 Y 23
Amasa 04/11/1860 04/11/1860Main M  121 East 1 Y 74
Clara S. 10/12/1997 10/16/1997Main G  525 East 3 Y N 90
Edna M. 08/22/1910Main S Row 1 9 Y N 1
Elenor Clark 12/18/1847 12/18/1847Main M  121 East 2 Y 58
James A 03/09/1914 03/12/1914Main S Row 15 6 Y Y 36
Thomas D. 04/01/1970 04/05/1970Main G  525 East 4 Y 64
William C. 06/26/1864 06/26/1864Main M  121 East 3 Y 49

ALEXANDER
Paris 07/07/1997 07/10/1997East E  9 West 2 N N 70

ALLEN
Anna Edith Wrightman 03/28/1951 03/31/1951Main H  541 West 4 Y 46
Baby Girl 09/30/1938 10/01/1938Main H  621 West 4 Y N SB
Bernard Scott 10/18/1977 10/19/1977Main H  621 West 3 Y 66
Edward F. 10/22/1996 10/25/1996East D  16 West 2 Y N 87
Elmer Eugene 05/22/1949 05/25/1949Main H  552 East 1 Y 46
Eugene  Frank 10/23/2019 02/10/2023Main G  579 East 3 Y Y 70
F. Edward 1926Main H  621 West 5 Y N SB
Florence Leary 09/23/1972 09/25/1972East C  59 West 4 Y 75
Gertrude Lillian LeBoutillier 03/25/1953 03/27/1953Main L  213 West 2 Y 78
Grace B. Barker 06/27/2008 08/02/2008Main G  579 East 5 Y N 91
Kenneth 09/24/1927 09/25/1927Main H  621 West 4 N 28 days
Lewis Edward 06/30/1970 07/03/1970Main H  621 West 1 Y 85
Margaret Evelyn Frey 10/09/1995 10/13/1995East D  16 West 1 Y N 84
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Mildred Barker (Halpin) 11/06/1984 11/09/1984Main F  426 West 5 Y N 77
Pauline Joubert 06/27/1974 06/30/1974Main H  621 West 2 Y 81
Pearl Luella Radley 10/01/1920 10/16/1920Main S Row 4 40 Y N 30
Rachel Maranda Cobin La 12/11/1999 05/20/2000Main H  552 East 2 Y 98
Robert E. 08/06/1973 08/09/1973Main F  426 West 4 Y 69
Worth Rushton 12/15/1972 12/18/1972Main G  579 East 6 Y Y 65

ALLWELL
Stephen W. 05/10/1998 05/13/1998East D  6 East 1 Y Y 50

ALMS
John F. 11/26/1880 11/26/1880Main D  353 West 1 Y 51
Sophia L. 12/10/1905 12/10/1905Main D  353 West 2 Y 77
William "Billy" C. 03/29/1906 03/29/1906Main D  353 West 3 Y 41

ALTAMURA
Charles "Chuck" David 11/05/1981 11/09/1981Main F  314 East 4 Y N 15

ALVERSON
Charles Theodore 09/03/1898 09/03/1898Main I  249 West 3 Y 56
Charles T. 07/13/1961 07/16/1961Main I  249 West 5 Y 90
Eliza Ann Cornwell 12/22/1903 12/22/1903Main I  249 West 2 Y 89
Emma Adelia 03/26/1937 03/29/1937Main I  249 West 4 Y 86
Emma C. Peglow 03/01/1980 04/12/1980Main I  249 West 6 N 88
John Lewis 10/25/1891 10/25/1891Main I  249 West 1 Y 77

ALVORD
Baby Girl 02/01/1878 02/01/1878Main A  101 West 5 N N 5 days
Don Quincy 03/09/1912 03/10/1912Main A  101 West 3 Y 64
Mary Star Cook 05/21/1933 05/24/1933Main A  101 West 4 Y 85
Mary French 04/04/1866 01/01/1866Main A  101 West 2 Y 58
Royal Tyler 11/25/1868 11/25/1868Main A  101 West 1 Y 67

AMBERGER
Robert Forbes, M.D. 05/19/1996 05/23/1996Main E  422 East 5 Y N 42

AMBROSE
Caroline H. Johnson 1878Main J  178 East 2 Y 57
Edward T. 10/24/1906 10/24/1906Main J  178 East 6 Y Y 63
Elizabeth S. 10/05/1903 10/05/1903Main J  178 East 5 Y 50
Elizabeth Margaret Vanderp 10/27/1919 10/27/1919Main J  178 East 1 Y 69
Richard 11/27/1891 11/27/1891Main J  178 East 4 Y Y 53
Robert S. 05/22/1864 05/22/1864Main J  178 East 3 Y Y 24

AMBROZ
Karel , III 11/09/2010 11/14/2010East G  14 West 1 T 43

AMORESE
Carol P. 11/25/2015 11/30/2015East G  13 West 2 Y N 73

ANDERSON
(Thomas) Jack 11/28/2008 12/04/2008East F  6 East 1 Y Y 76
Abram 03/10/1944 03/13/1944East B  13 East 4 Y 69
Anna Christine Peters 12/20/1960 12/23/1960East B  13 East 3 Y 83
Catherine M. Barone 10/05/2022 10/31/2022East C  88 East 2 Y N 84
Chester Frederich 03/12/1990 03/28/1990Main H  547 West 4 Y 78
Edna Nagel 02/04/1983 02/08/1983East C  53 East 3 Y 75
Eleanor Elizabeth Buholtz 07/12/2000 07/15/2000East F  7 West 3 Y N 82
Florence Marie McCarthy 10/12/2003 10/31/2003Main H  547 West 4 Y 95
George Walter 02/04/1994 02/09/1994East C  88 East 1 Y N 57
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Harry W., Sr. 11/28/2010 12/01/2010East F  7 West 4 Y 96
Henry A. 09/23/1965 09/27/1965East I  5 East 4 Y N 61
Joan Roselli 01/28/2015 02/06/2015East F  6 East 2 Y N 83
John Richard 12/15/2024 12/23/2024East F  7 West 1 Y N 84
Mercedes C. 07/31/1990 08/06/1990East I  5 East 4 Y N 86
Scott David 01/28/2009 02/02/2009East F  6 East 3 Y 44
Thomas A. 01/16/1968 01/20/1968East C  53 East 4 Y 66

ANDREWS
John E. Main A  92 East 1 Y
Mrs. John Main A  92 East 2 N

ANDRUSS
Henry Gardner 05/04/1845 05/04/1845Main C  40 West 1 Y 46
Pamela Weed 02/17/1837 02/17/1837Main C  40 West 2 Y 39

ANFINSEN
Marie 03/02/1944 03/04/1944Main H  504 West 6 Y 71

ANGST
Virginia R. 10/13/1987 10/21/1987Main H  614 West 6 Y N 74

ANNETT
Dorothy Bucknam Wadswo 11/27/2007 01/18/2008East E  29 East 1 Y Y 87
R(onald) Graham 05/03/2001 06/02/2001East E  29 East 1 Y Y 79

ANNETT BENCH
BENCH East E  31 East 1

ANSCOMB
Abraham 06/19/1888 06/21/1888Main J  210 East 2 Y 65
Catherine Adamson 09/01/1850 09/01/1850Main J  210 East 1 Y 34
Hannah 03/03/1852 03/03/1852Main J  210 West 3 Y 72
Jane Billinghurst 05/15/1889 05/15/1889Main J  166 West 4 Y 43
Jane Tompkins 09/17/1890 09/17/1890Main J  210 East 3 Y 75
John T. 07/13/1858 07/13/1858Main J  210 East 4 Y N 6
Minerva E. Nye 11/27/1924 11/28/1924Main H  560 West 2 Y 80
Thomas 09/09/1908 09/09/1908Main J  166 West 5 Y 62
William 05/29/1924 06/01/1924Main H  560 West 1 Y 80
William 10/26/1847 10/26/1847Main J  210 West 2 Y 67
William, Jr. 02/15/1848 02/15/1848Main J  210 West 4 Y 42

ANSLINGER
Mary Hicks 03/06/1926 03/07/1926Main K  130 East 4 Y 58

AQUAVELLA
Catherine "Kay" Sgabellone 04/18/2013 04/22/2013East I  49 West 2 Y N 83

ARCHER
Clarence Raymond 01/23/1957 01/26/1957Main H  602 West 6 Y 63
Emma E. Henshaw 04/30/1966 04/30/1966Main H  602 West 5 Y 72
Erma Bahler 05/22/1972 05/26/1972Main H  602 West 4 Y 77
Henrietta Zecher 05/25/1946 05/27/1946Main H  602 West 2 Y 80
Raymond Warren 01/13/1925 01/16/1925Main H  602 West 1 Y 61
Voigt Day, Sr. 07/26/1951 07/28/1951Main H  602 West 3 Y Y 55
Voigt Day, Jr. 12/01/2020 07/24/2021Main H  602 East 3 Y 87

ARELL
Christopher A. 01/12/1914 08/12/1914Main S Row 15 8 Y Y 72
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ARFT

Emma Sandhope 07/05/1955 07/09/1955Main H  511 West 2 Y N 69
Gladys M. Smith 11/05/2008 11/08/2008East B  32 East 3 Y N 91
Gregory Howard 04/03/1946 04/04/1946East B  32 East 2 Y N 27 days
Gretchen R. Harms 12/06/1939 12/09/1939East B  65 West 2 Y N 77
H(oward) Everett 10/06/2003 10/10/2003East B  32 East 4 Y N 83
Herman J. 02/22/1967 02/25/1967East B  65 West 4 Y 72
Ruth Agnus 11/06/1996 11/11/1996Main H  511 West 2 Y 73
Walter F. 02/05/1941 02/08/1941East B  65 West 3 Y 39
William Carl 12/29/1952 12/29/1952Main H  511 West 1 Y 61
William F. 05/17/1934 05/20/1934East B  65 West 1 Y 77

ARLINGTON
Elsie M. 11/01/1979 08/24/1988Main F  494 West 4 Y 58
James H. 09/10/2013 09/13/2013Main F  494 West 1 Y 92
Stephen Edward 05/08/1928 05/08/1928Main F  494 West 6 Y N 4

ARMSTRONG
Bessie M. 12/10/1953 12/10/1953Main B  224 West 2 Y 53
Cathalina Dox 08/09/1876 08/09/1876Main B  224 West 3 Y N 1
Cole 1876Main A  78 West 3 N N 1 day
Edith 01/16/1896 01/16/1896Main B  224 West 4 Y N 3 days
Edwin Jeffery 11/30/1868 11/30/1868Main J  171 East 3 Y Y 29
Emma 01/21/1860 01/21/1860Main A  78 West 4 Y N 9
Fred Myers 09/08/1968 09/08/1968Main D  347 West 6 Y 59
James Elliot 12/04/1886 12/04/1866Main J  171 East 2 Y Y 18
Josephine Gertrude Burgess 01/17/2005 01/21/2005Main D  347 East 6 N 97
Lillian Myers 03/17/1962 04/05/1962Main D  347 West 5 Y 87
Mercy Ann Olney 08/02/1898 08/02/1898Main A  78 West 5 Y 72
Sarah Amelia Stebbins 02/25/1946 02/25/1946Main B  224 West 5 Y 77
William Harrison 09/02/1938 09/02/1938Main B  224 West 6 Y 73
William Henry 06/01/1865 06/01/1865Main A  78 West 6 Y 40

ARNOLD
C(arrie) Elizabeth Ferguso 03/02/1995 05/04/1995Main G  632 West 1 Y 89
Cora Matilda Goodnow 07/01/1919 07/01/1919Main G  632 West 2 Y 23
Hugh Carlton 05/21/1975 05/24/1975Main G  632 West 1 Y Y 80

ARTALE
Charles R. 01/31/2010 05/27/2010East H  58 West 1 Y Y 84
Mary J. 09/29/2012 09/09/2013East H  58 West 1 Y N 87

ARTHUR
Limuel 03/22/1996 03/28/1996East C  87 West 2 N N 62

ATTEN
Arthur Main S 16

ATWELL
Ella F. 05/11/1917 05/14/1917Main F  477 East 2 N 64
Frank Emery 01/26/1932 01/29/1932Main F  477 East 1 N 79

ATWOOD
Louise Malchow 04/04/1956 04/06/1956Main K  133 East 3 Y 73

AUGUSTUS
Floyd Main S Row 1 60
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AUSTIN

Chester Franklin 04/15/1943 05/11/1943Main H  595 East 1 Y 80
Chester Marion 07/07/1969 08/04/1969Main A  81 West 3 Y 84
Clarrissa M. Hopkins Barker 10/08/1929 10/08/1929Main I  252 West 6 Y 92
Delia Agnes Glenn 06/10/1951 06/13/1951Main M  140 West 3 Y 90
Donald Fay 04/20/1999 06/17/1999East C  94 East 1 Y Y 67
Eliza Paddock 12/15/2001 07/03/2002Main H  595 East 5 Y 93
Elizabeth Marion Gilzow 04/28/2001 06/09/2001East C  94 East 2 Y 66
Emma (twin) 1863Main M  140 East 1 N N 3
Emmagene (twin) 1863Main M  140 East 1 N N 3
Ernest E. 02/26/1948 02/28/1948Main I  238 West 3 Y 55
Esther 05/10/1933 05/13/1933Main M  140 East 2 N 84
Florence O'Neil 02/09/1976 02/13/1976Main A  81 West 2 Y 91
George W. 05/06/1933 05/08/1933Main I  238 West 4 Y 69
Homer Roderick 06/06/1909 06/06/1909Main S Row 1 53 18
Homer Roderick 06/06/1909 06/06/1909Main H  595 East 3 Y 18
Lulu C. 07/03/1964 07/06/1964Main I  252 West 4 Y 85
Mary Ellen 02/24/1933 02/27/1933Main I  238 West 2 Y 61
Mary Hallett 05/24/1925 05/24/1925Main I  238 West 1 Y 79
Mary E. McDonald 05/01/1878 05/01/1878Main M  140 West 5 Y 20
Mary Louise Salter 05/06/1943 05/11/1943Main H  595 East 2 Y 80
Nellie May 01/31/1992 02/03/1992East C  25 West 3 Y Y 98
Patience Pera Wood 02/12/1904 02/14/1904Main M  140 East 5 N 77
Robert Mortimer 07/15/1960 07/19/1960Main H  595 East 4 Y 56
Roger O'Neil 10/05/2009 10/09/2009Main A  81 East 1 Y Y 90
Stuart O'Neil 04/03/1998 05/16/1998Main A  81 West 1 Y 74
William Arthur, Jr 08/07/1911 08/07/1911Main M  140 West 1 N N 4 months
William Arthur, Sr. 11/19/1973 11/19/1973Main M  140 West 2 N 87
William 12/30/1893 01/02/1894Main M  140 East 6 N 78
William Oscar 06/01/1923 06/03/1923Main M  140 West 4 Y 69

AUTORE
R(eta) Daphine 09/15/2004 09/21/2004Main E  413 East 5 Y 69

AVERY
Esther Street 09/21/1992 10/03/1992Main E  397 West 5 Y 89
Howard 10/25/1961 10/27/1961Main E  397 East 6 Y Y 66

AWE
Charles Karl 11/20/1917 11/22/1917Main I  266 East 1 N 88
Dorothea "Dora" Brueshaber 02/23/1893 02/23/1893Main I  266 East 2 Y 58
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